
 

BOARD MEMBERS 
 

Greg Carson, President 
Kim Pellington, Vice President 

Robert Grant, Secretary 
Laurie Benintendi 

Emily Chesnut 
Rex Parsons 
Harry Snyder 

 

ADMINISTRATION 
 

Adult Services 
Jessica Petre 

Program Services Director 
jpetre@clermontdd.org 

(513) 732-4838 
 

Business Operations 
David Sininger, Director 

dsininger@clermontdd.org 
(513) 732-4924 

 

Community Relations 
Lisa Davis, Director 

ldavis@clermontdd.org 
(513) 732-4921 

 

Community Support Services 
Sharon Richmond, Director 
srichmond@clermontdd.org 

(513) 732-4840 
 

Early Intervention 
Kimberleigh Szaz, Director 

kszaz@clermontdd.org 
(513) 732-5032 

 
 

School Age Services 
Jay Williams, Principal 

jwilliams@clermontdd.org 
(513) 732-4970 

 
 

BUILDINGS 
 

Thomas A. Wildey Center 
Located at:  2040 US Highway 50 

Batavia, OH 45103 
(513) 732-7015 

FAX (513) 732-4950 
 

Donald A. Collins  
Habilitation Center 

Located at: 4275 Armstrong 
Batavia, OH 45103 

(513) 732-7000 
FAX (513) 732-7030 

 

Grissom Building 
Located at:  4231 Grissom Drive 

Batavia, OH 45103 
(513) 732-7000 

FAX (513) 732-7001 
 

Mailing Address 
2040 US Highway 50 
Batavia, OH 45103 

 

Clermont DD Empowers Me  
Non-Profit Board 

2040 US Highway 50 
Batavia, OH 45103 

www.empowersmeboard.org 

CLERMONT COUNTY BOARD OF  

DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES 
2040 US Highway 50 
Batavia, OH 45103 

(513) 732-7000 
www.clermontdd.org  
FAX (513) 732-7006 
TDD (513) 732-7031 

 

DAN OTTKE 
Superintendent 

dottke@clermontdd.org 
(513) 732-4930 

 
 

SCHOOL DISTRICT CCBDD TRANSITIONAL COORDINATOR 

Batavia 

Katie Dean 
 513-732-4866 

ddonahue@clermontdd.org 

Bethel-Tate 

Dan Sullivan 
 513-732-4895 

dsullivan@clermontdd.org 

CNE 

Steve Barnes 
 513-732-7037 

sbarnes@clermontdd.org 

Felicity-Franklin 

Dan Sullivan 
 513-732-4895 

dsullivan@clermontdd.org 

Goshen 

Steve Barnes 
 513-732-7037 

sbarnes@clermontdd.org 

Loveland 

Andy Jerdon 
 513-732-4918 

ajerdon@clermontdd.org 

Milford 

Andy Jerdon 
 513-732-4918 

ajerdon@clermontdd.org 

New Richmond 

Dan Sullivan 
 513-732-4895 

dsullivan@clermontdd.org 

West Clermont 

Monica Rudy 
 513-732-4891 

mrudy@clermontdd.org 

Williamsburg 

Katie Dean 
 513-732-4866 

ddonahue@clermontdd.org 

 
 
Contact Elizabeth Moran, Community Integration Manager, with any questions 
at, 513-732-4890. Please send faxes to 513-732-4818. 
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